Ryan Bushland ABC Power Co. LLC 1625 S. Latah St. 184 W. Chrisfield Dr. Meridian, ID 83646

Telephone: (208) 509-8998

Email: ryan.bushland@abcpower.co Admin copy: sunshine@abcpower.co

2022 AUG -4 PM 1:11 IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

BEFORE THE IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF IDAHO POWER
COMPANY'S APPLICATION TO COMPLETE
THE STUDY REVIEW PHASE OF THE
COMPREHENSIVE STUDY OF COSTS AND
BENEFITS OF ON-SITE CUSTOMER
GENERATION & TO IMPLEMENT CHANGES
TO SCHEDULES 6, 8, AND 84 NON-LEGACY
SYSTEMS

Case No. IPC-E-22-22

PETITION TO INTERVENE OF ABC POWER CO. LLC

COMES NOW, ABC Power Co. LLC, an Idaho based energy company, and hereby requests leave to intervene in the above captioned matter pursuant to the Idaho Public Utilities Commission Rules of Procedure, IDAPA 31.01.01.071-073, and to appear and participate herein as a party, and as grounds therefore states as follows:

1. The name and address of the intervenor is:

Ryan Bushland

ABC Power Company LLC

184 W. Chrisfield Dr.

Meridian, ID 83646

Telephone: (208) 509-8998

Email: ryan.bushland@abcpower.co

Admin copy: sunshine@abcpower.co

Mr. Bushland is a Principal of ABC Power Company LLC. ABC Power Co. is a limited liability company operating in Idaho. Pursuant to IDAPA rule 43 Mr. Bushland can represent ABC Power Company LLC as an officer of the corporation in this administrative proceeding to design a study of distributed values.

Copies of all pleadings, production requests, production responses, Commission orders and other documents should be provided as noted above.

- 2. This Intervenor, ABC Power Company LLC, is a company representing its potential customers, primarily Idaho residential and commercial property owners and claims direct and substantial interest in this proceeding in that this filing may initiate changes in rates and requirements that may negatively affect their participation in on-site generation. Intervenor status is necessary to protect our customer interests in protecting and promoting private generation ownership in Idaho.
- 3. ABC Power Company LLC intends to participate herein as a party and, if necessary, to introduce evidence, cross-examine witnesses, call and examine witnesses, and be heard in argument. The nature and quality of evidence which this Intervenor will introduce is dependent upon the nature and effect of other evidence in this proceeding.
- 4. Granting ABC Power Company's Petition to intervene will not unduly broaden the issues, nor will it prejudice any party to this case.

WHEREFORE, ABC Power Company LLC respectfully requests that the Commission grant this petition to intervene and to fully participate in these proceedings.

DATED this 4th day of August, 2022

<u>Isl Ryan Bushland</u>
Ryan Bushland, Principal
ABC Power Co. LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on the 4th day of August 2022, I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document(s) upon the following person(s), in the manner indicated:

Electronic Mail Delivery (See Order No. 34602)

Idaho Public Utilities Commission

Jan Noriyuki,

Commission Secretary

secretary@puc.idaho .gov

Idaho PUC Staff

Riley Newton

Deputy Attorney General

Idaho Public Utilities Commission

riley.newton@puc.idaho .gov

Clean Energy Opportunities for Idaho

Kelsey Jae

Courtney White

Mike Heckler

kelsey@kelseyjae .com

courtney@cleanenergyopportunities .com

mike@cleanenergyopportunities .com

Idaho Power Company

Lisa D. Nordstrom

Megan Goicoechea Allen

Tim Tatum

Connie Aschenbrenner

Grant Anderson

Inordstrom@idahopower. com

mgoicoecheaallen@idahopower .com

ttatum@idahopower .com

caschenbrenner@idahopower.com

ganderson@idahopower .com

dockets@idahopower. Com

Idaho Irrigation Pumpers Association,Inc.

Lance Kaufman, Pd.D

Eric Olsen

lance@bardwellconsulting .com elo@echohawk .com

Industrial Customers of Idaho Power

Peter J. Richardson

Richardson Adams, PLLC

Dr. Don Reading

peter@richardsonadams. com

dreading@mindspring.com

Ida Hydro

c/o Tom Arkoosh & Amber Dressla

Arkoosh Law Office

Tom.arkoosh@arkoosh.com

amber.dresslar@arkoosh .com

erin.cecil@arkoosh .com

City of Boise

Mary R. Grant

Wil Gehl

boisecityattorney@cityofboise .org

mrgrant@cityofboise .org

wgehl@cityofboise .org

Idaho Conservation League

Emma E. Sperry

esperry@idahoconservation .org

Kluckhohns

Richard E. Kluckhohn

Wesley A. Kluckhohn

kluckhohn@gmail .com

wkluckhohn@mac .com

Micron Technology, Inc.

% Austin Rueschhoff

Thorvald A. Nelson

Austin W. Jensen

Jim Swier

darueschhoff@hollandhart .com

tnelson@hollandhart .com

awjensen@hollandhart .com

jswier@micron .com

Isl Ryan Bushland

Ryan Bushland, Principal ABC Power Co. LLC